Gross Margin* Operating Income

Q1 2017

Q1 2016

13

Revenue/Operating Income

2017 First Quarter Earnings   May 4, 2017

Power Generation (in millions) Mining (in millions)

* Non-GAAP measures, reconciled to GAAP in Appendix

 Power Generation includes 100% of Colorado IPP operations; financial results for the 49.9%

minority owner of COIPP reflected through a reduction to net income attributable to noncontrolling interest

 • Higher contract pricing




• Higher tons sold

• Lower price per ton due to lower mining

costs

• Higher production taxes

$24.3

$12.2

$24.0

$12.1

Revenue, as adjusted* Operating Income, as adjusted*

Q1 2017

Q1 2016 $16.5

$3.3

$16.3

$3.4

Revenue Operating Income

Q1 2017

Q1 2016

14

Revenue/Operating Income

2017 First Quarter Earnings   May 4, 2017

Oil & Gas (in millions)





• Higher natural gas and NGL average prices

received

• Lower employee costs

• Lower production and ad valorem taxes

• Lower depletion

• Lower crude oil, natural gas and NGL

production volumes sold

* Non-GAAP measures, reconciled to GAAP in Appendix

$6.5

($3.7)

$8.4

($4.8)

Revenue Operating Income, as
adjusted*

Q1 2017

Q1 2016

15

Capital Structure

2017 First Quarter Earnings   May 4, 2017

* Excludes noncontrolling interest

Mar. 31, Dec. 31, Sep. 30, Jun. 30, Mar. 31,

2017 2016 2016 2016 2016

Short-term Debt 57$   102$   81$   1,006$   216$

Long-term Debt 3,211   3,211   3,212   2,221   3,159

   Total Debt 3,267   3,314   3,293   3,227   3,375

Equity* 1,674   1,615   1,605   1,562   1,481

   Total Capitalization 4,942$   4,928$   4,897$   4,790$   4,855$

Debt 3,267$   3,314$   3,293$   3,227$   3,375$

Cash and Cash Equivalents (11)   (14)   (63)   (117)   (26)

   Net Debt 3,256   3,300   3,230   3,110   3,349
   Net Capitalization 4,930$   4,915$   4,834$   4,673$   4,829$

66.1% 67.2% 67.2% 67.4% 69.5%

66.0% 67.1% 66.8% 66.6% 69.3%

98.3% 96.9% 97.5% 68.8% 93.6%

(In millions, except for ratios)

Capitalization

Net Debt to Net Capitalization

Long-term Debt to Total Debt

Net Debt to Capitalization (Net of Cash)

Debt to Capitalization

16

$3.2 Billion Total

Long-Term Debt Maturities

2017 First Quarter Earnings   May 4, 2017

* In 2018, the remarketable subordinated notes due in 2028 will reset to the prevailing market interest rate and Black Hills

will receive approximately $300 million from the Equity Unit Holders' mandatory purchase of common stock; we intend to

use the proceeds from the conversion to pay off the Black Hills notes due 2019.

B
H

C
 T

e
rm

 L
o
a
n
 (

F
ix

e
d
)

4
.2

5
%

 N
o
te

s

5
.8

8
%

 N
o
te

s

C
L
F

P
 I
R

 B
o
n
d

C
L
F

P
 I
R

 B
o
n
d

B
H

P
 F

M
B

B
H

P
 F

M
B

B
H

P
 F

M
B

B
H

P
 F

M
BC

L
F

P
 F

M
B

C
L
F

P
 F

M
B

T
e

rm
 L

o
a

n

B
H

C
 R